



pe

(1)

31-WP-13676-2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

31 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2024

Mohan Kishan Ahir And Another

VERSUS

The Deputy Director Of Land Record And Others

...

Mr. Shailendra S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. J. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2024

PC :-

1. Keeping question of maintainability open, issue notice to respondents, returnable on 27th January 2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
3. Humdast permitted.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]