



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2024

Mohan Kishan Ahir And Another

VERSUS

The Deputy Director Of Land Record And Others

...

Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. B. B. Bhise, AGP for Respondents-State

.....

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 13TH AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :-

. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 19.08.2025, for final disposal of the petition. Petitioner is directed to serve the respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due and all other permissible modes of private service in addition to regular mode of service and also through the learned Advocate representing the respondent nos.4, 5 and 6 before the Appellate Authority.

2. Humdast granted.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)