



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 4340 OF 2020 WITH
1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 13607 OF 2024 WITH
1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 13675 OF 2024 WITH
1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2024 WITH
1041 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2009 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11460 OF 2003
IN CRA/3/2002 WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2009 WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2009 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3525 OF 2021 IN ARBA/11/2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11461 OF 2003
IN CRA/3/2002

Satish Rushabdas Surana

....Petitioner

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & others

.....Respondents

Mr. A. S. Gandhi, Advocate holding for Mr. P. S. Mehta, Advocate for
the Petitioner.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Petitioner/Applicant to take steps to serve unserved
Respondent/s before next date of hearing.
2. Stand over to 06.11.2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of
hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge