



(1)

953 WP 13675 OF 2024+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

953 WRIT PETITION NO. 13675 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3812 OF 2026
IN WP/13675/2024

MOHAN KISHAN AHIR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORD AND OTHERS
AND

954 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3813 OF 2026
IN WP/13676/2024

MOHAN KISHAN AHIR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORD AND OTHERS

...

Mr. V. A. Babras h/f. Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mrs. M. L. Sangit, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State
Mr. S. R. Bagal, Advocate for Respondent No.4

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.
DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

. On account of medical difficulty of Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar,
learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 15.04.2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW